CITY COUNCIL UNALLOCATED COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS BUDGET

Fee Waiver + Other Requests by FY

				, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Fee Waiver or Donation			\$ Amount waived or	Date Approved or Scheduled for City	City Council Community Promotions Unallocated
	Event/Activity	Event Date	donated	Council Consideration	100-100-4203 balance
Requested by:	Event/Activity		donated		100-100-4203 balance
<u>FY 2019-20</u>					\$25,000.00
Korean Language &	Hangeul Day @Library -				
Culture Foundation	donation	9/19/2019	\$500.00	approved 9/3/2019	\$24,500.00
Milpitas Community	Mid-Autumn Festival -				
Educational Endowment	donation	9/28/2019	\$500.00	approved 9/3/2019	\$24,000.00
	Bark for Life run/walk -				
American Cancer Society	park rental fee waiver	10/5/2019	\$1,412.63	approved 9/17/2020	\$22,587.37
Sunnyhills Neighborhood	Halloween event - Park +				
Association	Permit fee waiver	10/26/2019	\$1,112.63	approved 10/01/2019	\$21,474.74
Greater Love Church of	carwash fundraiser -	10/5, 12 & 25,			
God in Christ	Permit fee waiver	& 11/01/2019	\$932.63	approved 11/05/2019	\$20,542.11
	Health 360 - waive rental				
	fee for Community Center				
Pragnya	Auditorium	11/10/2019	\$1,000.00	approved 11/19/2019	\$19,542.11
	Crab feed - waive rental				
	fee for Community Center				
Kiwanis Club of Milpitas	Auditorium	2/07/2020	\$1,200.00	approved 11/19/2019	\$18,342.11
	Parade - waive Special				
Milpitas Unified Schools	Event Permit fee	2/01/2020	\$932.63	approved 1/28/2020	\$17,409.48
	Health and Wellness Fair -				
Nuñez Community	waive rental fee for				
Foundation	Community Center	3/14/2020	\$1,000.00	scheduled 2/04/2020	\$16,409.48